

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Dated: 20.08.2023

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Mymensingh District Rural Infrastructure Development Project (MRIDP) 62, West Agargaon (Level-8) Sher-e-Bangla Nagar

Dhaka-1207 www.lged.gov.bd



" শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি "

Memo No. 46.02.0000.672.11.02.2023.65

# Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

1.	Ministry/Division		Local Government Division	
2.	Agency		Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)	
3.	Procuring Entity Name		Project Director, Mymensingh District Rural Infrastructure Development Project (MRIDP).	
4.	Procuring Entity Code		Not used at Present	
5.	Procuring Entity District		Dhaka	
6.	Expression of Interest (EOI) for selection of		Supervision Engineer (2 Post)	
7.	EOI Ref. No.		Memo no. 46.02.0000.672.11.02.2023	
8.	Ref. Date		20 August, 2023	
KEY	KEY INFORMATION			
9.	Procurement sub-Method		Selection of Individual Consultant (SIC)	
FUN	IDING INFORMATION			
10.	Budget and Source of Funds		Development Budget Government of Bangladesh (GoB)	
			Not Applicable	
PARTICULAR INFORMATION				
	Project Code	224373100		
	Project Name		singh District Rural Infrastructure Development Project (MRIDP).	
14.	EOI Closing Date and Time	21-09-2023 & 1:00 PM		
Info	ormation of Applicant			
15.	Brief Description of Assignment	Supervision Engineer: Supervision Engineer of Bridge & Road.		
16.	Qualification & Experience	a) Educational Qualification:    Minimum B. Sc in Civil Engineering from any UGC affiliated University. b) Experience & Adequacy for the assignment:    8 (Eight) years of overall experiences with 5 (Five) years relevant experience in supervision of road construction/rehabilitation/maintenance works and construction of PC/Arch/RCC girder bridges.  c) Suitability:    • Computer skill (MS word, Excel, Power Point etc.)    • Training in relevant areas etc.  Interested applicants shall obtain further information from the project office from		
17.	Other Details ( If Applicable)	10.00 AM to 4.00 PM in any working day before the closing date. Applicants shall have to submit EOI with their CV & forwarding letter in sealed envelope labeled with Individual Consultant through the following address &/or email mentioned <a href="mailto:pd.mridp@lged.gov.bd">pd.mridp@lged.gov.bd</a> . A copy of Request for Application (RFA) including Terms of References (ToR's) & necessary forms may be obtained from the website of LGED (www.lged.gov.bd).		
PRC	CURING ENTITY DETAILS			
18.	Name of Official Inviting EOI	M A Sattar		
19.	Designation of Official Inviting EOI		Project Director, MRIDP.	
20.	Address of Official Inviting EOI		Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), 62 West Agargaon (Level-8) Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.	
21.	Contact details of Official Inviting EOI		Tel: 02-41025243, E-mail: pd.mridp@lged.gov.bd	
22.	The Client reserves the right to reject any or all EOI's			



### LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

(MA Sattar) Project Director Phone: 02-41025243

E-mail: pd.mridp@lged.gov.bd

#### cc:

- Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Agargaon, Dhaka. 1.
- Director General, CPTU, IMED, Planning Commission, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the 2. notice in CPTU website.
- 3. Additional Chief Engineer (.....), LGED, Dhaka.
- Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Division..... 4.
- 5. Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED. Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 6. Superintending Engineer (ICT), LGED. He is requested to publish the notice on LGED website.
- 7. The Manager (Publication ),Daily Sun.(পরিমাপঃ ৮" x ৩ কলাম) You are requested to publish the above EOI notice for one day on 22/08/2023 for all edition in that day (whether applicable).
- 8. The Manager (Publication ), যায় যায় দিন,(পরিমাপঃ ৮" x ৩ কলাম) You are requested to publish the above EOI notice for one day on 22/08/2023 for all edition in that day (whether applicable).
- The Manager (Publication ),মানবজমিন, (পরিমাপঃ ৮" x ৩ কলাম) You are requested to publish the above EOI notice for one day on 9. 22/08/2023 for all edition in that day (whether applicable).
- 10. Office Copy.

(MA Sattar)

**Project Director** Phone: 02-41025243 E-mail: pd.mridp@lged.gov.bd